Schools Track & Field International
Chelmsford - 17th June 2004

The England Team

Under 17 Boys

new records shown in bold type

100 200

1 Harry Aikenes-Aryeetey England 10.76 1 Andrew Watkins Wales 21.92

2 Rion Pierre England 10.80 2 Gerard Phiri England  22.21

3 Andrew Watkins Wales 10.87 3 Ryan Oswald Scotland  22.26
4 Ryan Oswald Scotland  11.03 4 Stephen Aiken Ireland 22.38
5 Stephen Aitkens Ireland 11.23 5 Daniel Haque England  22.46
6 Sean Harris Scotland  11.48 6 Lloyd Reffell Wales 22.79
7 Lloyd Reffell Wales 11.49 7 Scott Partka Scotland  23.09
8 Steven Knox Ireland 11.58 8 Patrick Phelan Ireland 23.49
400 800

1 Kris Robertson Scotland  47.99 1 Grant Baker England 1.50.38
2 Bruce Tasker Wales 48.35 2 James Brewer England 1.50.48
3 Arran Topham England 49.11 3 Kristopher Gauson Scotland  1.52.11
4 Adam Daish England 49.43 4 James Mills Wales 1.56.26
5 Nat Perkins-Smithies Wales 50.22 5 Brian Markham Ireland 1.57.03
6 Stephen Martin Ireland 50.68 6 Mark Mitchell Scotland  1.58.30
7 Sean McQueen Scotland  50.80 7 Sam Walsh Wales 1.59.81
8 Mark Morgan Ireland 52.61 8 David Hynes Ireland 2.02.50
1500 3000

1 Ciaran O'Lionard Ireland 3.55.18 1 Adam Hickey England  8.36.21
2 David McCarthy Ireland 3.56.86 2 Robert Pickering England  8.38.50
3 Laurence Cox England 3.58.69 3 Connor McNulty Scotland  8.43.52
4 Douglas Selman Scotland  3.59.71 4 Brendan O'Neill Ireland 8.49.18
5 lain Whitfield England  4.01.96 5 Jordan Neill Ireland 9.06.64
6 Craig Ruddy Scotland  4.08.10 6 Derek Hawkins Scotland  9.08.54
7 leuan Thomas Wales 4.11.29 7 Gavin Hanrahan Wales 9.11.16
8 Mark Fowles Wales 4.18.81 8 Afan Humphries Wales 9.16.20
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Daniel Davies
Daniel Maynard
Peter Glass
Daniel Evans
Stuart Todd
David Martin
Owen Jones
Eoin Hannon
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Ashleigh Pain
David Treacey
Lee Ladd

Eoin Healy
Nicholas Northall
George Glancy
Douglas Rathey
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Wales
Scotland
Ireland
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Oliver McNellis
Darryl Thomas
Chris Owens
Blair Rushford
Steven Knox
Jamie Jones
Gethin Hughes
Andrew Smith

Robbie Grabaraz
James Shields
Tom Mather
Andrew Allan
Gerard O'Donald
Andy Kinnear
Tom Bissatt

Shane Birch
Matthew Evans
Brendan Hall

Cian Healy
Geraint Baldwin
Luke Mangan
Stewart Turner
Christopher Tatton

Javelin
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James Campbell
Phillip Gregory
Garth Loughran
Steven Winter
Tom Cross

lan Powell

Alex Cowan
Sean Ryan

England
England
Ireland
Wales
Scotland
Scotland
Wales
Ireland

England
Ireland
Wales
Ireland
Wales
England
Scotland
Scotland

England
England
Ireland
Scotland
Ireland
Wales
Wales
Scotland

England
Ireland
England
Scotland
Ireland
Scotland
Wales
Wales

England
Wales
England
Ireland
Wales
Ireland
Scotland
Scotland

England
England
Wales
Wales
Ireland
Scotland
Scotland
Ireland

13.30
13.60
13.70
14.00
14.20
14.30
14.40
DNF

4.24.00
4.24.98
4.25.01
4.29.14
4.33.49
4.41.56
4.47.72
4.55.86

42.29
44.25
44.95
47.89

7.50
7.19
6.63
6.50
6.43
6.12
6.11
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15.89
15.70
15.68
14.89
14.34
13.92
13.52
12.40

65.51
60.98
58.41
55.22
50.57
49.56
44.12
42.47
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Lloyd Gumbs
Andrew Howell
Richard Chappell
Robert McAvoy
Chris Quinn

Stuart McDonald
Alex Dea

Stephen McManus

Nicholas Ball
Paul Murphy
Simon Hambridge
James Muldoon
Antonio Cirillo

England
Scotland
Wales
Ireland

Lanre Ali-Balogum
Matthew Burton
Owen Jones
Scott MaCauley
Scott Owen

Alan Kennedy
Gethin Hughes
Andrew Smith

Luke Cutts

Alex Williams
Anthony McCreery
Garry Forfar

Paul Moore
Thomas Campbell
Joe Broad

Garaint Reynolds

Chris Scott

Cian Healy

Elliot Price
Matthew Evans
Alan O'Connor
Stewart Turner
Michael Jones
Christpher Tatton

ammer

Alex Smith
Alaistair Tawanee
Patrick McCabe
Matthew Evans
Mark Dry

David Keys

Peter Holmes
Peter Morgan

England
England
Wales
Ireland
Ireland
Scotland
Wales
Scotland

England
Ireland
England
Scotland
Wales

England
England
Wales
Ireland
Scotland
Ireland
Wales
Scotland

England
England
Ireland
Scotland
Ireland
Scotland
Wales
Wales

England
Ireland
England
Wales
Ireland
Scotland
Wales
Scotland

England
England
Ireland
Wales
Scotland
Ireland
Scotland
Wales

53.01
54.69
56.48
57.02
58.52
60.99
61.80
63.86

12.54.94
13.49.18
14.00.47
14.44.70
16.14.67

3.18.82
3.19 37
3.25.56
3.32.62

15.02
14.59
14.39
13.19
13.04
13.03
12.75
12.41

4.40
4.20
4.10
3.90
3.70
3.40
3.20
3.20

46.96
44.86
44.02
42.84
40.71
36.47
35.89
32.79

76.52
58.53
52.48
46.58
46.22
46.04
43.07
42.16
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Joscelynn Hopeson
Nicole Sadler
Gemma Hynes
Felicity James
Mairead Murphy
Danielle Osbourne
Melanie Stephenson

Carly Sharp

Laura Gillespy
Clare Triggs
Cara Lynam
Marie Thomas
Sarah Harbour
Jade Williams
Rachel Manning
Louise Finn

Danielle Christmas
Non Stanford
Roseanne Galligan
Elish McColgan
Danielle Walker
Sara Treacy
Rebecca Finch
Paris Williams

Chloe Van Hulven
Victoria Garrad
Kalyn Sheehan
Natalie Doyle
Mairead Murphy
Samantha Jones
Stephanie Peaston
Kathryn Davies

3000w
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3
4

Rebecca Marsh
Laura Reynolds
Sarah Foster
Sorcha Prenderville

4x100

1

2
3
4

Ireland
Wales
Scotland
England

England
England
Ireland
Wales
Ireland
Scotland
Wales

Scotland

England
England
Scotland
Scotland
Wales
Wales
Ireland
Ireland

England
Wales
Ireland
Scotland
England
Ireland
Scotland
Wagqles

England
England
Ireland
Scotland
Ireland
Wales
Scotland
Wales

England
Ireland
England
Ireland

Under 17 Girls

11.93
12.09
12.40
12.42
12.56
12.70
12.78

12.84

38.88
39.49
39.79
40.74
41.16
41.85
41.90
42.05

4.24.20
4.25.85
4.31.58
4.36.70
4.39.05
4.40.01
4.52.60
4.53.34

11.55
11.60
11.72
11.76
12.14
12.31
12.46
13.19

14.26.30
14.46.84
15.01.05
15.34.57

47.78
48.50
48.95
DISQ

new records shown in bold type
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4 x 400
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Joey Duck

Emily Shaw
Lisa-Marie Edwards
Gemma Hynes
Harriet Cross
Danielle Osbourne
Melanie
Stephenson

Sarah Hay

Nikki Hamblin
Carolyn Plateau
Laura Crowe
Debbie Williams
Joanne Finch
Lynsay Sharp
Laura Scriven
Jessica Dickson

Sian Edwards
Stephanie Barnes
Siobhan Coleman
Michelle Naughton
Breffini Twohig
Anna Symonds
Fiona McKay
Rosie Richards

Emily Bonnett
Jennifer Reddy
Lynsey Porter
Bethany Staniland
Kathryn Davies
Anna Smith
Stephanie Preston
Rachel Davidson

England
Scotland
Wales
Ireland

England
England
Wales
Ireland
Ireland
Scotland
Wales

Scotland

England
England
Ireland
Wales
Scotland
Scotland
Ireland
Wales

England
England
Scotland
Ireland
Ireland
Wales
Scotland
Wales

England
Ireland
Ireland
England
Wales
Wales
Scotland
Scotland

23.99
24.58
24.95
25.38
25.62
25.80
26.11

26.68

2.07.13
2.10.07
2.11.03
2.12.33
2.12.89
2.12.94
2.18.28
2.18.71

10.02.75
10.07.71
10.16.08
10.38.70
10.41.52
10.59.10
11.13.02
12.26.52

44.03
44.07
4477
45.37
45.77
46.38
46.44
47.93

2.39.66
2.43.44
2.44.47
2.44.65
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Dominique Biaze
Gemma Weetman

Kirsteen Young
Zara George
Imelda Morrison
Rebecca Williams
Karen McClymont
Kayin Sheehan

Vikki Hubbard
Charis O'Connor
Jenny Reilly
Rachel MacKenzie
Barbra Kolasinski
Jessie Barr

Jenny Wade
Hannah Woods

Eden Francis

Liz Millward
Rhiannon McNally
Yvonne Hickey
Louise Al

Jody Achampon
Rachael Davidson
Faye Calvert

Javelin
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Laura Scott
Kylie Clarke
Jade Dodd
Emma Gray
Caroline Oakes
Kirsty Buxton
Kerry Harvey
Kirsty Buglass

Combined

Boys

Girls

Triple J
England 5.80 1 Claire Linskill
England 5.61 2 Jade Castell-
Thomas
Scotland  5.56 3 Kirsteen Young
Wales 5.44 4 Kelly Proper
Ireland 5.36 5 Rhiannon Edwards
Wales 5.33 6 Christine Broderick
Scotland  5.20 7 Natasha Harding
Ireland 4.89 8 Laura Hannah
Pole Vault
England 1.70 1 Kim Skinner
England 1.70 2 Hannah Abraham
Ireland 1.65 3 Rebecca Lilley
Scotland  1.65 4 Rhian Phillips
Scotland  1.60 5 Bryony Gibbons
Ireland 1.55 6 Elaine Taggett
Wales 1.55 7 Siobhan Brackett
Wales 1.50 8 Susan Lonergan
Discus
England 13.39 1 Rebecca Saunders
England 12.39 2 Ruth Hay
Ireland 10.81 3 Faye Calvert
Ireland 10.64 4 Nicola Stevenson
Wales 10.24 5 Leanne Hynes
Scotland  9.27 6 Natalie Bodiam
Scotland  9.02 7 Linsay Graham
Wales 8.75 8 Sarah Bradfield
Hammer
England 41.62 1 Anna Johnson
Wales 38.28 2 Rachel Blackie
England 38.23 3 Ann-Marie Cronin
Scotland  36.85 4 Rhiannon McNally
Ireland 34.51 5 Nicola Stevenson
Wales 33.50 6 Natalie Bodiam
Ireland 32.36 7 Catrin Hardy
Scotland  29.13 8
Team Totals
England Ireland Scotland Wales
1st 516 | 2nd 310 | 4th 236 | 3rd 258
1st 259 | 2nd 155 | 4th 120 | 3rd 134
1st 257 | 2nd 155 | 4th 116 | 3rd 124

England
England

Scotland
Ireland
Wales
Ireland
Wales
Scotland

Scotland
Wales
England
Wales
England
Scotland
Ireland
Ireland

England
England
Wales
Wales
Ireland
Scotland
Scotland
Ireland

England
England
Ireland
Ireland
Wales
Scotland
Wales

11.88
11.18

10.84
10.79
10.76
10.68
10.48
9.95

3.50
3.20
3.10
2.90
2.60
2.60
2.50
2.30

41.42
40.37
31.09
29.89
29.77
29.69
28.99
27.89

46.92
46.35
45.88
42.43
39.53
36.25
32.61



